DEPARTMENT OF NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES 31-Aug-06
Positions Vacant for more than One Year

Title Pay Range Date vacant F&P Approval Date Funding Source Date vacant F&P Approval Date Reason for Vacancy

Administrative Specialist St PR 004 9/20/2002 Part Time CDBG (Federal) 9/20/2002 Funding not available, at this time, to fully fund the postion
Code Enf Intern PR 529 7/19/2003 Full Time 7/10/2006 CDBG (Federal) 7/19/2003 7/10/2006 At this time, Interviewing of Candidates not completed
Code Enf Intern PR 529 8/16/2003 Full Time 7/10/2006 CDBG (Federal) 8/16/2003 7/10/2006 At this time, Interviewing of Candidates not completed
Code Enf Intern PR 529 2/28/2004 Full Time 7/10/2006 CDBG (Federal) 2/28/2004 7/10/2006 At this time, Interviewing of Candidates not completed

Code Enf Intern PR 529 2/26/2005 Full Time CDBG (Federal) 2/26/2005 Funding not available, at this time, to fully fund the postion



1/3/2006
Title

Administrative Specialist Sr
Code Enf Intern
Code Enf Intern
Code Enf Intern
Code Enf Intern
Site Improvement Specialist

Incumbent

Cortez
Lopez

Neal

Pelzek
Holubowicz
Karr

Date vacant

9/20/2002
7/19/2003
8/16/2003
2/28/2004
2/26/2005
11/1/2005

F&P Approval Date

CDA

7/21/2005 CDA
CDA

CDA

CDA

10/12/2005 CDA



