DEPARTMENT OF NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES Positions Vacant for more than One Year

Title	Pay Range	Date vacant	F&P Approval Date	Funding Source	Date vacant	F&P Approval Date	Reason for Vacancy
Administrative Specialist Sr	PR 004	9/20/2002 Part Time		CDBG (Federal)	9/20/2002		Funding not available, at this time, to fully fund the postion
Code Enf Intern	PR 529	7/19/2003 Full Time	7/10/2006	CDBG (Federal)	7/19/2003	7/10/2006	At this time, Interviewing of Candidates not completed
Code Enf Intern	PR 529	8/16/2003 Full Time	7/10/2006	CDBG (Federal)	8/16/2003	7/10/2006	At this time, Interviewing of Candidates not completed
Code Enf Intern	PR 529	2/28/2004 Full Time	7/10/2006	CDBG (Federal)	2/28/2004	7/10/2006	At this time, Interviewing of Candidates not completed
Code Enf Intern	PR 529	2/26/2005 Full Time		CDBG (Federal)	2/26/2005		Funding not available, at this time, to fully fund the postion

1/3/2006

Title	Incumbent	Date vacant	F&P Approval Date
Administrative Specialist Sr	Cortez	9/20/2002	CDA
Code Enf Intern	Lopez	7/19/2003	7/21/2005 CDA
Code Enf Intern	Neal	8/16/2003	CDA
Code Enf Intern	Pelzek	2/28/2004	CDA
Code Enf Intern	Holubowicz	2/26/2005	CDA
Site Improvement Specialist	Karr	11/1/2005	10/12/2005 CDA